TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oglebay Norton Company		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carmeuse Lime, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Stanwix Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1161244	ON
Registration Number:	2085242	OGLEBAY NORTON
Registration Number:	2088556	ON
Registration Number:	2080590	ON
Registration Number:	2028305	ON
Registration Number:	2028307	ON
Registration Number:	3275866	O-N MINERALS
Registration Number:	3182254	O-N MINERALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)881-8570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-881-8450

Email: jbaker@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James N. Baker

Address Line 1: 4232 Brownsville Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0335

900132018

Address Line 2: Suite 308 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PE	Suite 308 Pittsburgh,PENNSYLVANIA 15227		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09013		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James N. Baker		
Signature:	/James N. Baker/		
Date:	04/17/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=CAR4#page1.tif source=CAR4#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0336

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS Oglebay Norton Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its situs at 11 Stanwix Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 has adopted, used and is using the following registered trademarks:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Issue Date
1,161,244	ON & DESIGN	July 14, 1981
2,085,242	OGLEBAY NORTON	August 5, 1997
2,088,556	ON & DESIGN	August 19, 1997
2,080,590	ON & DESIGN	July 22, 1997
2,028,305	ON & DESIGN	January 7, 1997
2,028,307	ON & DESIGN	January 7, 1997
3,275,866	O-N MINERALS	August 7, 2007
3,182,254	O-N MINERALS	December 12, 2006

and WHEREAS, Carmeuse Lime, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its situs and principal place of business at 11 Stanwix Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Oglebay Norton Company does hereby assign to said

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0337 Carmeuse Lime, Inc., as of January 1, 2009, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Oglebay Norton Company

(SEAL)

 $\mathrm{Bv}^{.}$

Name:

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0338